

State vs Birinderpal Singh (BA 01429/2026)

Present: Shri Vineet, Advocate counsel for the applicant/accused with applicant-accused in person.
Shri Amrit Mittal, Additional Public Prosecutor for State.
Complainant in person.

Today applicant-accused has come present and suffered following statement:-

“Stated that I have effected compromise with the complainant Naveen Sethi for a sum of ₹5,00,000/- in lumpsum. Out of the said amount, I will pay ₹1,00,000/- on 10.06.2026 to the complainant in the court and I will pay ₹2,00,000/- on 13.07.2026 and will pay ₹2,00,000/- on 13.08.2026 before the learned trial court. I will remained bound by the compromise. After receiving the entire amount, complainant will withdraw the complaint under section 138 of NI Act filed against me. In case I fail to make any of the installment, appropriate action be taken against me”.

Complainant has also suffered following statement:-

“Stated that I have heard the statement of applicant-accused Birinder Pal Singh and same is correct. I have effected compromise with the applicant-accused for a sum of ₹5,00,000/- in lumpsum. Out of the said amount, he will pay ₹1,00,000/- on 10.06.2026 to the complainant in the court and he will pay ₹2,00,000/- on 13.07.2026 and will pay ₹2,00,000/- on 13.08.2026

before the learned trial court. After receiving the entire amount I will withdraw the complaint under section 138 of NI Act , filed against the applicant-accused. We will remained bound by the compromise. I have no objection, if applicant-accused is granted anticipatory bail in this case”.

At request, bail application is adjourned to 05.06.2026 for arguments.

Interim order to continue till then.

Dt 04.06.2026
Gagandeep, Stenographer-II

(Muneesh Arora)
ASJ, Moga
(UID No.PB-00135)