

State vs Birinderpal Singh (BA 01429/2026)

Present: Shri S.S.Sidhu, Advocate counsel for the applicant/
accused

Bail application under section 482 BNSS received by
entrustment. It be registered and be shown on CIS. Heard. Let notice be
issued to the State for 14.05.2026. Record from the quarter concerned
be also summoned for date fixed.

In view of the guidelines issued by the Hon'ble High
Court in CRM-M-52620-2019, CRM-M-17512-2019 and CRM-M-
2593-2021 decided on 11.03.2022, Ahlmad is directed to verify from
the official website of Hon'ble Punjab and Haryana High Court and
inform as to whether any bail application qua the same
accused/applicant in FIR/complaint is pending/decided by the Hon'ble
High Court and status of the same. Additional PP for State attached to
this Court is also directed to supply necessary information to this Court
regarding pendency or decision of any earlier bail application of the
accused in the same offence after taking information from the
concerned IO/Police official.

Dt 07.05.2026
Gagandeep, Stenographer-II

(Muneesh Arora)
ASJ, Moga
(UID No.PB-00135)